DTR Part lll: Change Requests 10 July 2020
Mobility
Request
D?segr?et?(t)n ?\E?nzzrrt Review Submitter Paragraph Comments
P Completed
TOC 1] 7/10/2020 GDIT Throughout Changed date and updated TOC
Appendix F I} 7/10/2020 AO Part il Figure F-8 Deleted figure
Appendix F I} 7/10/2020 AO Part Il Para |.6 Remove link to Figure F-8
TOC I 4/1/2020 GDIT Throughout Changed date and updated TOC
Appendix T i 4/1/2020 AO Part Il Figure T-2 Added Note 8
TOC I 2/18/2020 GDIT Throughout Changed date and updated TOC
Appendix J 11 2/18/2020 GDIT Paragraph C.3.g Corrected figure references
Appendix J 1] 2/18/2020 GDIT Paragraph E.1.b Changed “(c)” to “(d)”
Appendix J " 2/18/2020 GDIT Paragraph Defined “PIH”
F.2.a.(3)
Appendix J 11 2/18/2020 GDIT Figure J-3 Updated figure and caption
AppendixJ 1} 2/18/2020 GDIT Figure J-4 Updated figure and caption
Appendix J 11 2/18/2020 GDIT Figure J-5 Updated figure
TOC ] 1/31/2020 GDIT Throughout Changed date
Added lines to the “Policy/Procedural
Chapter 303 ] 1/31/2020 AO Part IlI Figure 303-2  Guidance” and “Weapons” sections
and added the “Cargo” section
Appendix BB I} 1/31/2020 AO Part lll Para. E.2 Updated DoD Directive 5210.56 title
Appendix BB Il 1/31/2020 AO Part lll Para. F.1 Updated DoD Directive 5210.56 title
Appendix BB I} 1/31/2020 AO Part lll Para. 1.2.c Revised paragraph
TOC Il 1/30/2020 GDIT Throughout Changed date
Chapter 303 11} 1/30/2020 AO Part lll | Para. C.2.d.(1)(h) Revised fourth sentence
TOC ] 1/23/2020 GDIT Throughout Changed date
Figure 303-2,
Chapter 303 Il 1/23/2020  AO Part il Emergency ~ oPdated DTR Part lll, Chapter 303
reference from “D.5.a.(6)" to “D.5
Contact Info
Figure 303-2,
Chapter 303 ] 1/23/2020 AO Part Ill Troop Added missing “]” after reference
Commander
Figure 303-2
Chapter 303 I 1/23/2020  AO Part il Troop Updated references at the fourth and
fifth bullets
Commander
Figure 303-2 .
Chapter 303 1 1/23/2020  AO Part Ill Passenger  Pdated reference at third bullet
h . from “A.2” to “B.5
Identity Screening
Chapter 303 1l 1/23/2020  AO Part Il Figure 303-2 | Updated all five DTR Part lll,
Weapons Appendix BB paragraph references
TOC ] 1/15/2020 GDIT Throughout Changed date
Chapter 303 ] 1/15/2020 AO Part Il Para. E.1.a Corrected paragraph formatting
Appendix H ] 1/15/2020 AO Part Ill Table H3 Changed “GTIN” to “IGC”
TOC 1] 1/10/2020 GDIT Throughout Changed date
Chapter 303 ] 1/10/2020 AO Partlll  Para. C.2.d.(1)(h) Updated fourth sentence
Chapter 303 11} 1/10/2020 AO Part lll Figure 303-2  Revised figure



DTR Part lll: Change Requests

Mobility

Request

Description

Appendix V

TOC
Chapter 303
Chapter 303

TOC
Appendix F

TOC
Chapter 303
Chapter 303
Chapter 303
Chapter 303
Chapter 303
Chapter 303
Chapter 303
Chapter 303
Chapter 303
Chapter 303
Chapter 303
Chapter 303
Chapter 303
Chapter 303
Chapter 303
Chapter 303
Chapter 303
Chapter 303
Chapter 305
Chapter 305

Chapter 305

Chapter 305
Chapter 305
Chapter 305
Chapter 305

Chapter 305

Appendix G
Appendix H
Appendix H
Appendix H
Appendix H

DTR Part
Number

Request
Review

Completed

1/10/2020

12/3/2019

12/3/2019

12/3/2019
10/29/2019
10/29/2019
10/15/2019
10/15/2019
10/15/2019
10/15/2019
10/15/2019
10/15/2019
10/15/2019
10/15/2019
10/15/2019
10/15/2019
10/15/2019
10/15/2019
10/15/2019
10/15/2019
10/15/2019
10/15/2019
10/15/2019
10/15/2019
10/15/2019
10/15/2019
10/15/2019

10/15/2019

10/15/2019
10/15/2019
10/15/2019
10/15/2019

10/15/2019

10/15/2019
10/15/2019
10/15/2019
10/15/2019
10/15/2019

Submitter

AO Part Ill

GDIT
AO Part Ill
AO Part Il

GDIT
AO Part 11l

GDIT
AO Part lll
AO Part Il
AO Part Il
AO Part Ill
AO Part Il
AO Part Ill
AO Part Il
AO Part Il
AO Part Il
AO Part Il
AO Part Il
AO Part Ill
AO Part lll
AO Part Ill
AO Part Il
AO Part Il
AO Part Il
AO Part Il
AO Part lll
AO Part Ill

AO Part lll

AO Part Ill
AO Part lll
AO Part lll
AO Part Il

GDIT

AO Part Il
AO Part lll
AO Part lll
AO Part lll
AO Part lll

Paragraph

Para. A.3

Throughout
Para. C.2.c.(1)(c)
Para. C.2.d.(1)(h)

Throughout

Para. K.5
Throughout
Para. B.2.c.(2)
Para. B.2.d.(2)
Para. B.2.h.(8)
Para. C.2.c.(1)(b)
Para. D.2.c.(3)
Para. D.2.c.(4)
Para. D.2.d.(5)

Para. D.6.c

Para. E.1.a

Para. E.1.b

Para. E.2.a

Para. E.2.e.(2)
Para. E.3.b.(3)(c)
Para. E.3.b.(3)(n)

Para. E.3.e

Para. E.4.a

Para. E.4.b.(1)

Fig. 303-2
Para. A.2.e.(4)(d)
Para. A.2.0.(11)

Para.
A.2.0.(14)(b)

Para. A.2.p.(7)(i)
Fig. 305-3
Fig. 305-5
Fig. 305-8

Throughout

Para. B.9
Para. D.3
Para. D.6
Para. E.2.a.(1)
Para. H

10 July 2020

Comments

Updated information on submitting
aircraft load plans and HAZ DIP
worksheets

Changed date and updated TOC
Revised paragraph
Revised paragraph
Changed date
Updated ATP 4-15 to 4-11
Changed date
Revised paragraph
Revised paragraph
Revised paragraph
Revised paragraph
Removed paragraph
Removed paragraph
Revised paragraph
Revised paragraph
Revised paragraph
Removed paragraph
Revised paragraph
Revised paragraph
Revised paragraph
Revised paragraph
Revised paragraph
Revised paragraph
Revised paragraph
Revised figure
Removed paragraph
Revised paragraph

Revised paragraph

Revised paragraph
Revised figure
Revised figure
Revised figure

Defined acronyms the first time they
appear

Revised paragraph
Revised paragraph
Revised paragraph
Revised paragraph
Revised paragraph



DTR Part lll: Change Requests 10 July 2020
Mobility

D?segr?;t?(t)n ?\E?nzzrrt %%?/T:v?/t Submitter Paragraph Comments
Completed

Appendix H I 10/15/2019 AO Part lll Para. K.2 Revised paragraph
Appendix H 1] 10/15/2019 AO Part lll Fig H-3 Revised paragraph
Appendix O I 10/15/2019 AO Part lll Para. L Removed paragraph
Appendix O 1] 10/15/2019 AO Part lll Fig O-1 Revised figure
Appendix O ] 10/15/2019 AO Part Il Fig O-2 Removed figure
Appendix V ] 10/15/2019 AO Part lll Para. H.3.0 Revised paragraph
Appendix V ] 10/15/2019 AO Part IlI Para. H.3.p Revised paragraph
Appendix V ] 10/15/2019 AO Part Il Fig. V-1 Revised Figure

TOC I 8/27/2019 GDIT Throughout Changed date

TOC I} 8/27/2019 AO Part | Foreword Revised paragraph
Appendix T Il 8/27/2019 AO Part | Figure T-3 Updated figure
Appendix T I 8/27/2019 GDIT Throughout 2;22:? acronyms the first time they

TOC Il 3/20/2019 GDIT Throughout Changed date

Updated to be consistent with

Chapter 301 I} 3/20/2019 GDIT Para C wording in Chapter 101’s Para C
TOC ] 9/12/2018 GDIT Throughout Changed date and updated TOC
Appendix F ] 9/12/2018 AO Part Il Para F.12 Revised paragraph
TOC ] 3/19/2018 CSRA Throughout Changed date
Appendix B 1} 3/19/2018  AO Part Owner Para B.1 Updated POC
TOC Il 3/6/2018 CSRA Throughout Changed date
Chapter 301 ] 3/6/2018 AO Part | Para C.2 Revised paragraph
TOC Il 11/3/2017 CSRA Throughout Changed date
Appendix O 1] 11/3/2017  AO Part Owner Para L Deleted paragraph
Appendix O ] 11/3/2017  AO Part Owner Figure O-1 Replaced figure
TOC 1] 9/28/2017 CSRA Throughout Changed date
Chapter 303 I 9/28/2017 CSRA Throughout Defined acronyms
Chapter 303 i 9/28/2017  AO Part Owner '@ (f\'kl)ig'(l)(e) Revised Note
Chapter 303 Il 9/28/2017  AO Part Owner Para C.1.b.(1)(g) Revised paragraph
Appendix N ] 9/28/2017  AO Part Owner Para D.7.p Note Revised Note
Appendix N Il 9/28/2017  AO Part Owner Para N.3.b Revised paragraph
Appendix V ] 9/28/2017  AO Part Owner Para A.1.b.(3) Removed URL
Appendix V ] 9/28/2017  AO Part Owner Para E.8 Revised paragraph
TOC 1] 4/18/2017 CSRA Throughout Changed date
TOC m 4/18/2017 CSRA N/A Added URL for Missions, Roles, &

Responsibilities
Appendix N ] 4/18/2017  AO Part Owner Para F Defined acronyms
Deleted “United States

Appendix N ] 4/18/2017 CSRA Para C.4 Transportation Command”
Appendix N 11} 4/18/2017 CSRA Throughout Defined acronyms
Appendix | ] 4/18/2017 AO Part Il Para S.3.d Added paragraph


https://www.ustranscom.mil/dtr/individual_missions_roles_and_responsibilities.pdf
https://www.ustranscom.mil/dtr/individual_missions_roles_and_responsibilities.pdf
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Mobility

Request

Description

Appendix |
Appendix |
Appendix |
Appendix |
Appendix |
Appendix |
Appendix |
Appendix |
Appendix |

Appendix H

Appendix H
Appendix H
Appendix H
Appendix H
Appendix H
Appendix H
Appendix B
Appendix B
Appendix B
Appendix B
Appendix B
Appendix B
Appendix B
Appendix B

Appendix B

Appendix B

Appendix B
Appendix B
Appendix B
Appendix B
Chapter 302
Chapter 302

DTR Part lll
All

DTR Part
Number
11}

I
11}

I
I}

i
I}

i
11}

Request
Review
Completed

4/18/2017
4/18/2017
4/18/2017
4/18/2017
4/18/2017
4/18/2017
4/18/2017
4/18/2017
4/18/2017

4/18/2017

4/18/2017
4/18/2017
4/18/2017
4/18/2017
4/18/2017
4/18/2017
4/18/2017
4/18/2017
4/18/2017
4/18/2017
4/18/2017
4/18/2017
4/18/2017
4/18/2017

4/18/2017

4/18/2017

4/18/2017
4/18/2017
4/18/2017
4/18/2017
4/18/2017
4/18/2017

June 2016

Submitter

AO Part Ill
AO Part Il
AO Part Ill
AO Part Il
AO Part lll
AO Part Il
AO Part lll
AO Part Il
CSRA

CSRA

CSRA
AO Part Il
AO Part Il
AO Part Il
AO Part Ill

CSRA

CSRA
AO Part Ill
AO Part Il
AO Part Il
AO Part Il
AO Part Il
AO Part lll
AO Part Ill

AO Part lll

AO Part Ill

AO Part lll
AO Part Il
AO Part Il
AO Part lll
CSRA
CSRA

CSRA

Paragraph

Para S.3.c
Para S.3.b
Para S.3.a
Para S.2
Para S.1
Para P
Para O.1
Throughout
Throughout

Para K.1

Para F.3
Para F.2.e
Para F.2.d

Para F.2
Throughout
Throughout
Throughout
Figure B.2

Para B.4

Para B.3
Para B.2.c
Para B.2.b
Para B.2.a

Throughout

ParaB

Para A.5.a

Para A.5.a
Para A.3
Para A.2

Para A
Para E.1.i.(2)
Throughout

N/A

10 July 2020

Comments

Added paragraph

Revised paragraph

Revised paragraph

Revised paragraph

Revised paragraph

Revised paragraph

Deleted “server” and added “System”
Replaced “COCOM” with “CCMD”
Defined acronyms

Changed “Operational” to
“Operation”

Removed “server”

Removed “server”

Added “System” and deleted “server”
Deleted “server”

Replaced “COCOM” with “CCMD”
Defined acronyms

Defined acronyms

Deleted Figure B.2

Revised paragraph

Revised paragraph

Revised paragraph

Revised paragraph

Revised paragraph

Changed “A3MM” to “A3CM”

Removed “Contingency Load
Planning”

Replaced “Equipment Preparation
and Airlift Planners’™ with “Affiliation”

Replaced “ACLP” with “Affiliation”
Revised paragraph
Revised paragraph
Revised paragraph
Revised paragraph
Defined acronyms

Redelivered all of Part IlI



